

Lydia Ricketts

Financial Planner

Lydia Ricketts is a Financial Planner in the Planning & Implementation Department. Her responsibilities include assisting Managing Associate Jarrett McKenzie, CFP®, CWS®, and Associate Clay Norman, CFP®, reviewing client asset allocation and cash flow projections, developing client investment policy statements, and client services support duties.

Ms. Ricketts joined Henssler Financial in September 2022 as a Client Service Associate, assisting Associates and Financial Planners with meeting preparation, compiling accurate client review data, and addressing client concerns.

As a Financial Planner, Ms. Ricketts is responsible for assisting the Associates in rebalancing accounts, opening and closing of accounts with custodians, monitoring cash flows, and compiling accurate client review data.

Before joining the firm, Ms. Ricketts was a Substitute Teacher, with the Cobb County School District, supervising students and interpreting lesson plans by following procedures and achieving lesson goals for absent teachers.

Ms. Ricketts earned a Bachelor of Business Administration in Economics and Finance from Kennesaw State University and is currently pursuing a Masters in Business Administration from Kennesaw State.



1 Year of Financial Services Experience

Henssler Financial entities ("HF") shall mean and refer to any and all subsidiaries, parent or sister corporations, limited liability companies, partnerships or other entities or entity controlling, controlled by or under common control with said corporations or entities, including, but not limited to, G.W. Henssler & Associates, Ltd., a federally registered investment adviser, d/b/a Henssler Financial; Henssler CPAs & Advisers, LLC; Henssler Capital, LLC; Henssler Property Management, LLC; Henssler Mortgage, LLC, d/b/a Motto Mortgage Henssler; Henssler Insurance, LLC, and Henssler Norton Insurance, LLC. HF is not an investment adviser.

Henssler Financial is a financial planning and money management firm with assets under advisement of more than \$3 billion as of December 31, 2023. Henssler Financial, which includes federally registered investment adviser G.W. Henssler & Associates, Ltd. and is headquartered in Kennesaw, Georgia, a suburb of Atlanta.

Contact Info: lricketts@henssler.com main: (770) 429-9166 direct: (678) 797-3727







